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PRIVATE OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

This tariff is hereby cancelled and withdrawn

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

0cT 21990

RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
P CTION 9 £1)

BY:

PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, dated October 2, 1990 in Case No.
9041. s

Issued: October 9, 1990

, President
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RIDER DSMR

DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT RATE

The Demand Side Management Rate (DSMR) shall be determined in accordance with the provisions of
Rider DSM, Demand Side Management Cost Recovery Rider, Sheet No. 75 of this Tariff.

The DSMR to be applied to residential customer bills beginning with the January 1998 revenue month is
0.1763 cents per kilowatt-hour.

The DSMR to be applied to non-residential service customer bills beginning with the January 1998

revenue month for distribution service is (0.0657) cents per kilowatt-hour, and 0.00000 cents per
kilowatt-hour for transmission service.

L1C SERVICE CO?:A?}!HSS&ON
P OF KENTUCIY
EFFECTIVE

JAN 02 1998

T R0T AR 5011
w1

30 b
PURGUANT

Issued by authority of an Order by the Kentucky Public Service Commission, dated December 23, 1997 in
Case No. 95-312.

Issued: January 19, 1998 @de/g@éo Effective: January 2, 1998

Issued by W. J. Grealis, President
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SECTION VI - BILLING AND PAYMENT
1. Billing Periods - Time and Place for Payment of Bills.

Bills ordinarily are rendered regularly at monthly intervals, but may be rendered more or less frequently at
Company's option. Non-receipt of bills by customer does not release or diminish the obligation of Customer with
respect to payment thereof.

The word “month" as it pertains to the supply of service shall mean the period of approximately thirty days
between meter readings as fixed and made by Company. Meters are ordinarily read at monthly intervals but may be
read more or less frequently at Company's option. Company shall have the right to establish billing districts for
the purpose of reading meters and rendering bills to customers at various dates. A change or revision of any Rate
Schedule shall be applicable to all bills on which the initial monthly meter reading was taken on or after the
effective date of such change or revision, except as otherwise ordered by the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

Bills are due on the date indicated thereon as being the last date for payment of the net amount, and bills are
payable only at the Company's offices or authorized agencies for collection. If a partial payment is made, the
amount will be applied to items of indebtedness in the same order as they have accrued, EXCEPT THAT ANY PAYMENT
RECEIVED SHALL FIRST BE APPLIED TO THE BILL FOR SERVICE RENDERED.

The Company may issue interim bills based on average normal usage instead of determining actual usage by
reading the meter. Interim bills may also be used when access to Company's meter cannot be obtained or emergency
conditions exist.

Interim bills will be considered payable by the due date and if not then paid will be handled in the same
manner as all other bills; provided, however, partial payment of at least one-half of the interim bill, in addition
to full payment of any unpaid service charges previously billed and other billed items, will avoid the delayed
payment charge on the interim bill.

The Company will continue monthly meter reading upon a customer's request.
2. Information on Customer Bills.
Every bill rendered by the Company for metered service will clearly state:

(a) The beginning and ending meter readings for the billing period and the dates thereof.

(b) The amount of energy usage.

(c) The amount due for the energy used, any adjustments, including assessed late payment charges, and the
gross amount of the bill.

(d) The rate code under which the customer is billed.

(e) The date of the last day payment can be made without a late payment charge being assessed.

(f) Any previous balance.

(g) The address, phone number, and business hours of the Company.

(h) The date of the next scheduled meter reading.

(i) The date after which received payments are not reflected in the bill.

(j) The type of service rendered (gas or electric).

(k) The amount, and identification, of any tax or fee the Company is authorized either by state law or order
of the Commission to collect.

3. Charge for Restoring Service for Non-Payment of Bill and Unlawful Use of Service.

Company may charge and collect in advance the sum as specified on Tariff Sheet "Charge for Reconnection of
Service" for reconnecting a customer's service after service is disconnected because of non-payment of bill when due
or when service is discontinued because of fraudulent use, EXCEPT AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY 807 KAR 5:006, SECTION 15,
WINTER HARDSHIP RECONNECTION.

4. Temporary Discontinuance of Service.

1f any customer on a residential rate, because of absence or otherwise, shall notify Company in writing to
discontinue service, Company will make no minimum charge for any full meter reading period during the period of
discontinuance; provided, however, that Company may charge and collect the sum as specified on Tariff Sheet "
for Reconnection of Service" prior to reconnecting a service which was discontinued at custpmer's r W[ﬂﬁ
preceding twelve months. PUBLIC SERVICE (%m -

OF KENTUCKY

(0f ol

dgdd :Tl\f\g@‘! ‘999

Issued pursuant to Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:006, which became effective February 26,11992

Issued:  April 24, 1992 EfdeHxTve: eG4 21992

Issued by J. H. Randolph, President

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION g (1)

BY: .,%?&fé&_
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
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SECTION VI - BILLING AND PAYMENT (Cont'd.)
5. Selection of Rate Schedule.

When a prospective customer makes application for service, Company will, upon request, assist in the selection
of the Rate Schedule most favorable to customer or the service requested. The selection will be based on the
prospective customer's statement as to the class of service desired, the amount and manner of use, and any other
pertinent information.

6. Change to Optional Rate Schedule.

A customer being billed under one of two or more optional Rate Schedules applicable to his class of service may
elect to be billed on any other applicable Rate Schedule by notifying Company in writing, and Company will bill
customer under such elected Schedule from and after the date of the next meter reading. However, a customer having
made such a change of Rate Schedule may not make another such change within the next twelve months.

7. Availability of Budget Billing.

Company has available to its customers a "Budget Billing Plan" which minimizes billing amount fluctuations over
a twelve month period. The Company may exercise discretion as to the availability of such a plan to a customer
based on reasonable criteria, including but not limited to:

(a) Customer's recent payment history.

(b) The amount of the delinquent account.

(c) Customer's payment performance in respect to any prior arrangements or plans.

(d) Any other relevant factors concerning the circumstances of the customer including health and age.

1f the customer fails to pay bills as rendered under the Budget Payment Plan, the Company reserves the right to
revoke the plan, restore the customer to regular billing and require immediate payment of any deficiency.

Failure to receive a bill in no way exempts customer from the provisions of these terms and conditions.
8. PARTIAL PAYMENT PLANS.

THE COMPANY SHALL NEGOTIATE AND ACCEPT REASONABLE PARTIAL PAYMENT PLANS AT THE REQUEST OF RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS
WHO HAVE RECEIVED A TERMINATION NOTICE ACCORDING TO THE REGULATIONS GOVERNING FAILURE TO PAY, EXCEPT THE COMPANY

SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO NEGOTIATE A PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN WITH A CUSTOMER WHO IS DELINQUENT UNDER A PREVIOUS PAYMENT
PLAN.

CANCELLED

NOV 1999

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION}
OF KENTUURY
EFFECTIVE

JUN, 9 1992

Issued pursuant to Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:006, which became effective February 26;

Issued:  April 24, 1992 PURSERANT TR0 KES:011,
SECTION @ (1)

Issued by J. H. Randolph, President
BY: _,@ML_.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
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PRIVATE QUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

This tariff is hereby cancelled and withdrawn
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THE UNION LIGHT, HEAT AND POWER COMPANY

ACCOUNT NO. 0010-0859-21-1 BILL PREPARED ON JUN 30, 1992
WHEN PAYING BY MAIL, AMOUNT TGO PAY %, 420.02
PLEASE RETURN TOP PORTIOHN DUE DATE - JUL 22 S

WITH YOUR PAYMENT. S

WHEN PAYING IN PERSON, rLEASE AMOUNT DUE IF PAYMENT L e
PRESENT THE ENTIRE BILL. RECEIVED AFTER JUL 22 $ s TT439.,260

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO o -
U.L.H.& P. CO. .

WINTERCARE CONTRIBUTION " *%B0O99
JOHN PUBLIC R T N

To help needy families XYZ COMPANY - %,

in my community ATTN:JOHN PUBLI i

I am adding  § PO BOX 1234 " v %... 7%

to my payment as a donation ANYTOWN KY 2411

to the Wintercare Fund.

—— op—

100 0000042002k 001008549211 0722194929 000004392k

Account No. 0010-0859-21-1 Bill Prepared on JUN 30, 1992
BILLING SUMMARY
Amount due as of JUN 26 $ 401.66
Payment Received On JUN 20 401 .66CR
Balance (Payments after JUN 30 not included) 0.00
Current Gas Charge 12.47
Current Electric Charge 372.24
Rate Increase For School Tax 11.54
Kentucky Sales Tax 23.717
AMOUNT TO PAY $ 420.02
DUE DATE - JUL 22
Total Amount Owed AMOUNT DUE IF PAYMENT
is $420.02 RECEIVED AFTER JUL 22 $ 439.26

EXPLANATION OF BILLING CHARGES

Meter -Billing Period Meter Readings Meter Energy
Item Number From To Davs _Previous Present uulgi%ligr Usage
Gas 138936 JUN 01 JUN 30 9 9842 9843 1
Elec 89648932 JUN 01 JUN 30 29 01676 01968 18 5,256
Elec 89648932 Demand Read 0.42 18 7.56kW
Gas Rate 257 - General Service Customer Charge $ 12.00
Gas Usage Charge:
~ 1°CCF @ $0.1679000 per CCF = 0.17
Gas Cost Adjustment:
1 CCF @ $0.2951000 per CCF = 0.30
‘ current Gas Charge % - 12.47
Elec Rate SD - Distribution Service Customer Charge 5 10:00

Demand Charge:
7.56 kW @ $0.0000000 per kW

Elec Usage Charge:
5,256 kWh @ $0.0719200 per kWh

0.00
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION78.01

Elec Fuel édjustment:
5,256 kwh @ $0.0030000CR per kWh = OFﬁgg;PCKY 15.77CR
current Electric Charggf ?E 372.24
APR -7 1993
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,

SECTION 9 (1) 0/\\0\0\

UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER CO. XZY COMPANK Eﬁﬁ,,@‘; A,

7821 MALL ROAD 1111 MAIN e et MANAGE®

FLORENCE, KY 41042 -

421-9500 12800-5464-6900

1&P MThe.Frercy Servic

NEXT METER READING DATE: JUL.30,-

=




WoR- @5_0\‘ : THE UNION LIGHT HEAT &
DEPARTMENT 353
CINCINNATI OH 45274-0353

- . . - < e B

EXPLANATION OF ESTIMATED CHARGES e

*teters are scheguled 10 be reaa monthly

Z2quiar meter reaqinQs are essennal for accurate illing When we are unable to read a meter, the bill is estimated based on Drevious usage. An
ssumated reaq wili pe consiaered the same as an acilual read,

- . X

PAYMENT QF BILLS

B &
Your payment must be received in the Companv s offica by the Due Date shown on the bill. if mailing your payment. be sure 1o allow enough time ‘a

‘or us to recewve 1t on or oefore the Due Date. it full payment s not received by the Due Date, a late payment charge wii be inciuded on your next-
il

Bills may aiso be paid at many financial nstitutions which serve as authorized auxiliary payment facilities for our Company. Payments to authorized:.

facilities shouid be maae at least three (3} davs prior to the Due Date. Thig allows enougn time for us to receive the payment. credit it to youe,  oF .
account. and show #f on your next bill. Authonzed agents will not accept payments after the Due Date. Bills paid at an unauthonzed location &re - 41y
done so at your own nsk. .

Vs g e e - N

. el $08 ey o e ey e
e s LR oo e > e
© - . - EXPLANATION OF BILI LANGUAGE s

BBP CYCLE Period of time included n your ELEC RATE Code that identifies the rate used to determine N
current Budget Billing Plan . the Electric Usage Charge. . "
EST ... Estimated Read . . GAS RATE . ._Code that identifies the rate used to detarmine -
CR Cradit Amount - PR «Ahe Gas Usage Charge. ) - .
METER MULTIPLIER  Constant number wrvich the meter » ERERGY USAGE -+ 401 - Blectric usage measured In kilowatthours * -
reading usage 1s mumphea oy to CCF - Gas usage measured in hundreds of cubic
* obtain the energy usage. CUSTOMER CHARGE - Charge:which cavers-administrative costs;
LATE PAYMENT Additional charge added to the bill if the . l=l., :¢ . inckding: meter reading, biling, and
Amount To Pay is not recewed in fuil LI i ew., Collecting. -
by the Due Date. ) R - - .-

GAS COST INFORMATION

The GAS COST ADJUSTMENT (GCA) rate 1s the cost (per 100 cubic feet) of gas we purchase from our suppliers. This rate varies padodimifril“‘
pricas to us increase or decreass. ULH&P makes no profit on this charge since it is based on the actual costs we pay our suppliers for the gasuwa.

purcirase and resell. The (GCA) amount is ncluded in your total bill as an addition to the Gas Usaga Charge, which covers our normat
axpenses for delivering gas to you. e e e e . .

ELECTRIC COST INFORMATION S

The ELECTRIC FUEL ADJUSTMENT (EFA) rate s the increase o dacrease (since detarmmation of the Base Period Fual Cast) in the cost of fusi used
to generate electncity we purchase from our supplier. The EFA rate is-computed monthly according to a formula established by the Kentucky Publie »

Service Commission. ULH&P makes no profit on the EFA sinca it is based on the actual cost of fuel used to generate electricity. The amount of W~
EFA is included in your tatal bill. o . o awEmol : o

NN PP 55 SRS St cTiir L o

g

ff you have a ‘question bouty it bil fsén:née‘_ call or visit our office listed on the reverse side. if your inquity is not resolved after contacting us. you-
may call the Public Service/Cammission. 1-800-772-4636. toll free between the hours of 8:00 A M. to 4:30 P.M., Monday through Friday. :

Rate schedules and service regulations are available upan request.

Ldime o i -
o

TN T A TR R o AT R

Bowd e

" PHONE HOURS:'7:00 AM. - 7.00 P.M.
. Monday - friday
- :00°AM; ~ 12 Noom-
" Saturcay



THE UNION LIGHT, HEAT AND POWER COMPANY

ACCOUNT NO. 0010-0039-20-6 BILL PREPARED ON JUL 1, 1992
WHEN PAYING BY MAIL, AMOUNT TO PAY s  70.00
PLEASE RETURN TOP PORTION DUE DATE - JUL 23
WITH YOUR PAYMENT. T
WHEN PAYING IN PERSON, PLEASE AMOUNT DUE IF PAYMENT '
PRESENT THE ENTIRE BILL. RECEIVED AFTER JUL 23 $  73.50
MAKE C -
UsLoH.8 By co. oot 1O PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
WINTERCARE CONTRIBUTION xdE KENTUCKY

NT NTRIBUTIO

JOHN O PUBLIC REFECTIVE

To help needy families
in my community
I am adding $

to my payment as a donation

to the Wintercare Fund

123 MAIN ST G
ANYTOWN KY 41071~ 153£PR 7 1993

11|

PURSUANT T0 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)
100 00000070009 0010003920k U?EHIqﬁia_gjﬁﬁgﬁﬂﬂﬁaggZaw-
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMSSION MANAGER
Account No. 0010-0039-20-6 Bill Prepared on JUL 1, 1992
BILLING SUMMARY
Amount due as of JUN 26 $ 70.00
Payment Received On JUN 18 0.00CR
Balance (Payments after JUL 1 not included) 0.00
BBP Monthly Installment Amount —10,00
AMOUNT TO PAY $ 70.00
DUE DATE - JUL 23
Total Amount Owed AMOUNT DUE IF PAYMENT i
is $185.39 RECEIVED AFTER JUL 23 $ 73.50
eed
Meter Billlng Period Meter Readings Energy
Item er Qg¥ Previous se
Gas 14856 JUN 02 JUL 01 3076 3149 s
Elec 77454455 JUN 02 JUL 01 29° 22950 23135 + =185
Gas Rate 255 - Residential Service ’ Customer Charge § . 5395
Gas Usage Char%; : 73 CCF @ $0.1863000 per CCF = 13760
Gas Cost Adjustment 73 CCF @ $0.2951000 per CCF =
current Gas Charge 4. 41.09
Elec Rate RF - Resxdentlal Srv - Summ Customer Charge $. 3:89
Elec Usage Charg 185 kWh @ 0 0680600 per kWh = 12259
Elec Fuel Adjus ment: 185 kWh @ $0.0039240CR per kWh = "m_Tg;;%CR

current Electric Charge $ - &
N g

RS
PODAEE

BUDGET BILLING PLAN BALANCE INFORMATLON T .
BBP Cycle: SEP 1991 thru AUG 1992 '

Balagce beioge Currgng C55§1§§ and Charges ___;ZQ_QQCR$ 196.85
ayment Received On ' .
Total Current Credits 70.00CR (Lkﬁx
Franchise Fee - Newport 1.70
Current Gas Charge 41.09
Current Electric Charge ,_._li;li . "fﬁy
Total Current Charges : k
Budget Billing Plan Balance $

Budget Billing Plan Monthly Installment Amount $-

UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER CO. JOHN Q PUBLIC
107 BRENT SPENCE SQUARE 123 MAIN ST
COVINGTON, KY. 41011

621- 0.. TDHER SERVICEv"A’ 2 EXT"MEIER~READINGJDATE: JUL~3°




THE UNION LIGHT HEAT & .
DEPARTMENT 353
CINCINNATI OH 45274-0353

EXPLANATION OF ESTIMATED CHARGES

*'eters are scneauled 1o be reag moninty

“equiar meter reaqings are essentiat 10r accurate © hnq When we are unanie to read a meter. the bill is estimated based on orevious usage. An B
<sumated read will De consigered the same as an aciual reaa.

E . 1 ey, »I‘.i‘f‘{";n‘
- A . lae ST RS
PAYMENT OF BILLS o )

Your payment must be recevea in the Companv s orhice by the Due Date shown on the bill. I mailing your payment, be sure to allow enough time

for us to recewve it on or pefore the Due Date 1t tull payment 1s not received by the Due Date. a late payment charge wui be included on your next
2.

Bills may aiso be paid at many financial institutions which serve as authorized auxiliary payment faciiities for our Company. Payments to amhoﬂzf& i
‘acilities shouid be maae at least three (3) davs onor to the Due Date. This allows enougn time for us to receive the payment, credit it t0 yous:

account. and show it on your next bill. Authonzed agents will not accept payments aiter the Due Date. Bills paid at an unauthonzed location e
done so at your own nsk.

L TR

e e

- LR TSR R R AT i i 7 ' .
N - ATION ILL LANGUAGE i -

_ ; © eet
BEP CYCLE Period of time included in your ELEC RATE Coda that identifies the rate used to determine .
cument Budget Billing Plan - the Electric Usage Charge. .
EST .. [Esftimated Read . GAS RATE . Code that identifies the rate used to determine - -
CR Crédit Amount - ‘- ... i She Gas Usaga Charge. o Mionmtons q
METER MULTIPLIER  Constant number wnich the meter ~ ENERGY USAGE +¥Wh - Electric usage measured in kilowstthours -
reading usage is mutipliea oy to CCF - Gas usage measured in hgndreds of cubic
obtain the energy usage. CUSTOMER CHARGE - Charge-which cavers-administrative costs: .
LATE PAYMENT Additionai charge added to the bill if the . . =g i+ . inclding: meter reading, billing, and A
Amount To Pay is not received in fuil : T e - L e :
by the Due Date. ' e S e oy
GAS COST INFORMATION ' ;

i
The GAS COST ADJUSTMENT (GCA) rate 1s the cost {per 100 cubic feet) of gas we purchase from our suppiiers. This rate vares periodicatly 5.GEs\
prices to us increase or decrease. ULH&P makes no profit on this charge since it is based on the actual costs we pay our suppliers for the Gawe.

purcitase and resell. The (GCA) amount is mciuded in your total bill as an addition to the Gas Usage Charge, which covers our normat
expenses for delivering gas to you. - L o )

ELECTRIC COST INFORMATION T

The ELECTRIC FUEL ADJUSTMENT (EFA) rate 1s the increase or decrease (since determmnation of the Base Period Fuel Cost) in the cost of fuel used
to generate electncity we purchase from our supptier The EFA rate is computed monthly according to a formuia established by the Kentucky Publies:

ly b ;
Service Commission. ULH&P makes no profit on the EFA since it is based on the actual cost of fuel used to generate electricity. The amount of e
EFA is included in your total bill. } i ke FRw ot

.. R L S D e TR

Y

IR - s
A Tl e

BILLING OR SERVICE INQUIRIES

If you have a question about your bill or service call or visit our offics listed on the reversa side. f your inguiry is not resoived after contacting us, Yoo~
may call the Public Service Commigsion, 1-800-772-4636, toll free between the hours of 8:00 AM. to 4:30 P.M.. Monday through Friday. a

Rate schedules and service requlations are available upon request.

A DI O A L LT o RN

e N - M g g . e v S - P
g EE T
i \\0\ b e OFFICE HOURS ‘ - -
- [ S ot e TR -
Qj PHONE HOURS: 700 AM. -700PM. .. - GFFICE HOURS: 7:00 AM. - 6:00 PM.
i . Monday - Friday ’ FLE e Monday - Frday

- 8:00 A.M. - 12 Noon- 8:00°AM. - 12 Noon o A
Saturda Saturday



